 UPS   Battery Pack   20W   40W   60W   80W   100W  120W 200W 300W 400W 500W 600W 700W 800W 900W
SMART1500LCDXL  Internal Batteries  272 165 115 87 69 56 31 21 14 10 8 6 4.9 4.0
SMART1500LCDXL  1 BP24V15RT2U  766 483 347 268 216 180 104 70 49 36 28 19 16 15
All runtime values are in minutes.
Load in Watts
SMART1500LCDXL Estimated Runtime